# 506587151 03/31/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6633933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN BREU	03/22/2021
MAXIMILIAN SCHIEDERMEIER	01/28/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUDI AG
Street Address:	INGOLSTADT
City:	INGOLSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85045

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17042042

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-622-4900

Email: JadeO@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P17012WO0US0/120239442USP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUNCAN STARK
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan Stark/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2021

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment - 120239.442USPC#page1.tif source=Assignment - 120239.442USPC#page2.tif source=Assignment - 120239.442USPC#page3.tif source=Assignment - 120239.442USPC#page4.tif

PATENT 506587151 REEL: 055789 FRAME: 0422

#### ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, we,

Name	Address	
Martin BREU	Bergstr. 10a, 94377 Münster/Steinach, Germany	; and
Maximilian SCHIEDERMEIER	Neidertschofener Straße 14, 85049 Ingolstadt,	;
	Germany	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "MULTI-PHASE CONVERTER," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 17/042,042; which application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2019/057441, accorded an International Filing Date of March 25, 2019;

#### WHEREAS.

Name	Address
Audi AG	85045 Ingolstadt, Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Germany having a usual place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation

PATENT REEL: 055789 FRAME: 0423 International Application No.: PCT/EP2019/057441 U.S. Application No.: 17/042,042

regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

22 03 2021	M See
Date	Martin BREU
Date	Maximilian SCHIEDERMEIER

Docker No. 120239.442USPC ; 7770113\_1.DOC

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, we,

Name	Address	
Martin BREU	Burgstr. 1, 94372 Rattiszell, Germany	; and
Maximilian SCHIEDERMEIER	Neidertschofener Straße 14, 85049 Ingolstadt,	
	Germany	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "MULTI-PHASE CONVERTER," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 17/042,042; which application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2019/057441, accorded an International Filing Date of March 25, 2019;

## WHEREAS,

Name	Address	-
Audí AG	85045 Ingolstadt, Germany	-

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Germany having a usual place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation

PATENT REEL: 055789 FRAME: 0425 International Application No.: PCT/EP2019/057441 U.S. Application No.: 17/042,042

regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date

Martin BREU

Maximilian SCHIEDERMEIER

Docker No. 120239.4421 SPC ( 7770113\_) DOC

RECORDED: 03/31/2021

2